

भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

वित्त मंत्रालय, राजस्व विभाग, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय,



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner, केंद्रीय जीएसटी क्षेत्र, अहमदाबाद, जीएसटी भवन, राजस्व मार्ग, अम्बाबाझी अहमदाबाद ३८००१५. Central GST Zone, Ahmedabad, GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad – 380015.

<u>Centralised Order No. - DGHRD/ADC-JC/132/2022</u> <u>Establishment Order No. 64/2022</u>

Subject: Transfer and Posting in the grade of Additional/ Joint Commissioner: Reg.

Subsequent to the issuance of Office Order No. 102/2022 dated 05.09.2022 by the Board regarding transfers and posting in the grade of ADC/JC/DC/AC, the following transfer and posting in the grade of ADC/JC is hereby ordered with immediate effect:

Emp. Code	Design ation	From	То
3631	ADC	CGST Bhavnagar	CGST Ahmedabad South
	Code	Code ation	Code ation

- 2. Further postings/ charge allocation of the above officer in the Commissionerates will be carried out by the respective Principal Commissioner/Commissioner strictly in accordance with the guidelines issued vide Transfer/Placement Guidelines, 2018, for Indian Revenue Services (C&CE) Officers issued by the Board vide F. No. A.22011/07/2018-Ad.II dated 12.04.2018, para 4 of letter F. No. HRM-II/PCM/(4)/FF/1/2021-PLC dated 04.08.2021 issued by DGHRD and various instructions issued by the Board and Directorate General of Vigilance regarding posting in sensitive / non-sensitive charge. Further, the detailed postings / charge allocation is to be issued after obtaining the concurrence of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.
- 3. The copy of joining and relieving of the officer may be promptly intimated to this office.
- 4. This is issued with the approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, Ahmedabad GST & CX Zone.

(Amit Kumar Mishra) Additional Commissioner Dated: 07.09.2022

F. No. GCCO/II/3/POST/16/2022-ADMN

Copy to:

- 1. The Member (P&V), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. The Zonal Member, CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 3. The Joint Secretary (Admn.), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 4. P.S. to Chairman, CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 5. The Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX Vadodara Zone.
- 6. The Chief Commissioner, Customs Gujarat Zone, Ahmedabad.
- 7. The AAD, DGHRD, New Delhi 110 008 with respect to allotment of centralized order No. DGHRD/ADC-JC/132/2022 dated 07.09.2022.
- 8. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of Central GST, Ahmedabad South/North/Gandhinagar/Audit Ahmedabad/Appeals Ahmedabad/ Rajkot/Bhavnagar/Kutch/Audit Rajkot/Appeals Rajkot.
- 9. Sr. P.S. to the Pr. Chief Commissioner of Central GST, Ahmedabad Zone, Ahmedabad.
- 10. The Superintendent (Systems), Central GST, Ahmedabad South with request to upload the same on the departmental website.